[ Lease: TARR 1 ‘ Well #: W-3
Owner: Diamond B Miamy Dale Jackson Production Co. ’ Location: NWNWSWSW; $19,T16,R22
OPR#: 5876 Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 g anty: MIAMI
Contractor: | DALE JACKSON Cell # 620-363-2683 FSL:1259
OPR #: 4339 Office # 913-795-2991 EFt: 35
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 15-121-29532-00-00
20’ of 7” 5 Sacks 97/8 ‘ Started: 7/19/13
Longstring: | Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 7/22/13
B95'2.7/8: | 94 55/8 SN: NONE Packer: [T0: 721" |
8rd
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:
TKN | BTM * Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
2 2 TOP SOIL 47 476 Shale
12 14 Clay 6 482 Sandy Shale(Odor)
17 36 Lime(Clay Strks.) 69 551 Shale
2 38 Shale 3 554 Shale(Limey)
42 Black Shale 7 561 Sandy Shale
10 52 Lime 4 565 Shale
6 58 Sandy Shale 9 574 Lime
62 Shale 10 584 Shale(Limey)
17 79 Lime 8 592 Shale
83 Shale 1 593 Coal
85 Red Bed 9 602 Shale
6 91 Shale 7 609 Lime
12 103 Sandy Shale 3 612 Sandy Shale(Oil Show)
15 118 Lime 13 625 Shale
7 125 Shale 5 630 Lime
10 135 Sandy Shale 2 632 Coal
21 156 Sand(Dry) 19 651 Shale(Limey)
54 210 Shale 5 656 Lime(Shaley)
20 230 Lime 5 661 Shale
6 236 Shale 5 666 Black Shale
15 257 Sandy Shale + Sand(Dry) 2 668 Shale
9 260 Shale 3 671 Lime
6 266 Lime 2 673 Shale
22 288 Shale 3 676 Shale(Oil Sand Strk.)(Water)(Poor Bleed)
289 Sand(Dry) 13 689 Oil Sand(Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)
294 Lime 1 690. Oil Sand(Shaley)(Poor Bleed)
297 Shale 6 696 Shale(Oil Sand Strks.)
10 307 Lime D 721 Shale
3 310 Shale
311 Lime Surface 7/19/13 Longstring 711’ 2 7/8 8rd pipe TD 721’
16 327 Shale Set Time 2:30P.M. Set Time 4:00P.M. 7/22/13
9 336 Lime Called 1:30P.M Brooke Called 2:40 Brooke
3 339 Shale
11 350 Lime
3 353 Shale
5 358 Black Shale
21 379 Lime
6 385 Black Shale
12 397 Lime
24 421 Shale
8 429 Sandy Shale(Fair Oil Show)




